
 

NAFEC Officers & Directors 3/1/24 

I. Executive Committee  

A. National Officers  

President, Jim Zumbrink, Ohio, - jimzumbrink@gmail.com  (937) 423-8507 

Executive Vice President, Craig Turner, Texas - turner_and_turner@yahoo.com (806) 269-0610  

Vice President, Cole Sims, Louisiana - farmercole@msn.com (318) 282-9951  

Secretary/Treasurer – Bob Braden, Iowa - robertwbraden@gmail.com(563) 320-2061  

 

B. Area Directors  

SWA Director:  Arthur Chaney, Texas adchaney@yahoo.com  (903) 583-0826 

SEA Director: Neal Baxley Jr., South Carolina - baxleyfarmsllc@yahoo.com  (843) 431-8878  

MWA Director: Dennis Kulengel, Illinois - dkuhlengel@hotmail.com  (618)967-0667  

NWA Director: Dan Noteboom, Washington - noteboom51@gmail.com (360) 815-2874  

NEA Director: Dan Pillsbury, Vermont  jpills1019@aol.com  (802) 373-3198   

At Large Director: Jim Densberger, Nebraska - densbergerfarms@aol.com  (402) 429-4111  

 

II. Contract Support Staff 

National Legislative Consultant:  David Senter – dls@kscstrategies.com  (202) 256-1406  

 

Dillard Financial Solutions NAFEC Marketing Team 

National Marketing Director:  Kevin Dale – kevinldale@sbcglobal.net (580) 916-1470 

Assistant National Marketing Director:  Tammy Eibey – teibey@dillardfinancial.com  (563) 920-7542 
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III. State Directors (26 directors, 21 states) 

A. SEA  

Alabama: Vacant 

Arkansas:  Vacant 

Florida 1st :  Stuart Fitzgerald  stuartcattlellc@yahoo.com (863) 206-5021 

Florida 2nd :  Lance Ham  lanceham69@gmail.com  (813) 478-9335 

Georgia: Vacant  

Kentucky:  Vacant 

Louisiana - Cole Sims farmercole@msn.com   (318) 282-9951  

Mississippi: Joe Stewart Jr. joestewartjr@yahoo.com  (662)418-3438  

North Carolina - Vacant 

South Carolina: Neal Baxley Jr. baxleyfarmsllc@yahoo.com  (843) 431-8878  

Tennessee: Vacant 

Virginia:  Vacant 

 

B. MWA  

Illinois: Dennis Kuhlengel dkuhlengel@hotmail.com  (618)967-0667  

Indiana: 1st Regina Cornelius regina.cornelius@plantpioneer.com  ( 812) 257-7185  

Indiana: 2nd Kenny Culp  kenculp@icloudmailusa.com (219) 866-2996 

Iowa:  Tammy Eibey  tammyeibey@gmail.com  (563) 920-7542 

Iowa: Bob Braden robertwbraden@gmail.com (563) 320-2061  

Michigan:  Vacant 

Minnesota: Vacant 

Missouri: Vacant   

Ohio: Jim Zumbrink  jimzumbrink@gmail.com  (937) 423-8507 

Wisconsin : Vacant  

 

C. NWA  

Alaska: Jim Van Oss candy@xyxz.net  (907) 235-1314  

Idaho: Marie Linehan linehanfarms@hotmail.com (208) 301-3011  

Montana: Vacant  

Nebraska : Jim Densberger densbergerfarms@aol.com  (402) 783-2563  

North Dakota: Vacant  

South Dakota: Larry Olsen  larryeolsen@yahoo.com (605) 359-8955  

Oregon:  Vacant  

Washington: Dan Noteboom   noteboomfarm@gmail.com  (360) 815-2874 

Wyoming:  Vacant 

 

D. SWA  

Arizona:  Vacant 

California:  Vacant 

Colorado: Vacant   

Kansas: Vacant   

New Mexico:  Teresa Whitney treewhitney@gmail.com  (575) 420-0015 

Nevada:  Vacant 

Oklahoma: 1st Frankie Allen frankiesphotosag@gmail.com  (580) 920-5616 

Oklahoma:  2nd  Todd Hall  christy_hall@yamail.com (903) 227-7712 

Texas: 1st Coy Poitier coy@coypoitier.com  (214) 554-6873 

Texas:  2nd Arthur Chaney adchaney@yahoo.com  (903) 583-0826 
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Utah:, Dale Fowers   daler.daler@hotmail.com  (801) 391-3001  

 

E. NEA  

Connecticut:  Vacant  

Delaware: Mark J. Davis mldavisfarms@aol.com  (302) 856-7018 

Maryland: Vacant   

Maine:  Vacant 

Massachusetts:  Ronnie Wagner   ronnienafec@gmail.com (413) 374-1448 

New Hampshire:  Vacant 

New Jersey:  Vacant 

New York:  Vacant 

Pennsylvania:  Vacant 

Rhode Island:  Vacant 

Vermont: Danny Pillsbury jpills1019@aol.com  (802) 373-3198  

West Virginia: Kenneth Rexrode lsrexrode@frontiernet.net (304)289-3764  
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